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UNITED STATES :
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or fo re-enter an
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposais.

anngl

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1084-0135
Expires January 31. 2004

5. Lease Serial No.

SF081334

= o 2 o

1. Typeof Well

O ou wen Gas Well [ Other

faTal ol Bl e Lt

6. I Indian, Alottee or Tribe Name

| 7. K Unit or CA/Agreement, Name andor No.

2. Name of

Qperator
McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.

8. Well Name and No.
Greenlee Federal #41-24

3a. Address

1050 17 th Street #1800 Denver, CO 80123

3b. Phone No. (include area code)

303-893-0933

8. APIWell No.
30-039-24140

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., ., R, M., or Survey Description)

990' FNL & 990" FEL Sec. 34 T25N R3W

10. Field and Pool. or Exploratory Area
W. Lindrith Gallup Dakota

11. County or Parish, State
Rio Arriba, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION

TYPE OF ACTION

@ Nuotice of Intent
O Subsequent Report

O Final Abandonment Notice

O acidize O Deepen O eroduction (Start‘Resume)
O Alter Casing O Frcrure Treat O Reclamation

[0 casing Repair [ New Construction [ Recomplete

O cChange Plans Plug and Abandon L] Temporarily Abandon
O convertto Injection O Plug Back O Water Disposal

O water Shat-Of
O well Integrity

D Other

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete harizontaily, give subsurface locations and measured and frue vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within. 30 days
following completion of the involved operstions. [f the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in 4 new interval, a Form 31604 shall be filed once
testing has been cmzplenzd Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only afler all reguirements, inclnding reclomation, have been conpleted, and the operamr has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.}

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. intends to plug & abandon this well per the attached procedure.

T /u‘ i

14. Therehy certify that the foregoing is true and correct

Name (Printed/Typed)

John D. Steuble

Tile  Vice President,

Engineering

Sipnature

Approved by

Origina! Signed: Stephen Mason
"Conditions of approval, if any, are attached, Approval of this notice does not warrnt or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those nghts in the subject lease

YV 77 I\ ?‘>’

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Date October 7, 2004

NOV 2 2 2004

Date

Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any xgcrson knawingly and willfully to mzkn 0 any d;zpamucm or agency of the United

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent

t staternents O representations as to any matter wi

in #ts jurisdiction.

(Instructions on reversej




P&A Procedure

Greenlee Federal #41-24

Lease Designation and Serial No. SF081334

Unit or CA Designation: NMNM80125

APl # 30-039-24140

Field: W. Lindrith Gallup Dakota

Location: 990 FNL & 990 FEL, Section 34, T25N R3W Rio Arriba Co. NM.

TD 8170 PBTD 8106’

Current Status
Hole and Casing

Surface: 12 %" hole surface to 503’
9 5/8 “ 36# casing set at 503'. Cemented with 296 sx Class ‘B’ with 2% CaCl
and .25#/sx celoflake. 350ft3 of Class B cement. Circulated to surface.

Production: 7 7/8” hole to 8170’
5 %" 15.5# and 17# casing set at 8149. DV tools at 4975 and 3458. Cemented
in 3 stages with 1332 ft3 cement.

Stage 1: 480 sx Class ‘B’ 50/50 poz. With 2% gel, 6#/sx salt, 6.25 #/sx gilsonite.
13.11 #/gal. 51 sx Class’B’ neat. 751 ft3 of cement.
Cement top @ 5532’ (CBL)

Stage 2: 240 sx Class’B’ 50/50 poz. With 2% gel, 6#/sx sait, 6.25 #/sx gilsonite.
13.11 #/gal. 51 sx Class ‘B’ neat. 406 ft3 of cement.
Cement top @ 3590’ (CBL)

Stage 3: 80 sx Class ‘B’ 50/50 poz. With 2% gel, 6#/sx salt, 6.25 #/sx gilsonite.
13.11 #/gal. 51 sx Class ‘B’ neat. 175 ft3 of cement.
Cement top 1606’ (CBL)

Perforations:
Dakota 7978 to 8079 with 30 shots.
Gallup 6976 to 7088 with 58 shots.

Plug Back: Cement at 8106’

Formation Tops:
Nacimiento 1640
Ojo Alamo 3520
Pictured Cliffs 3600
Cliff House 5325

Mancos 5925
Gallup 7400
Greenhorn 7785
Granerous 7850
Dakota 7955

Tubing: 2 7/8 set at 8042.



Greenlee Federal #41-24

P&A Procedure
Page 2
Procedure
1. Rig up service unit.
2. Blow down well.
3. Pump 50 bbls fresh water down casing
4. Pump 80 bbls heated water down tubing
5. Rig up BOP and test.
6. Pull and tally tubing lay down excess tubing. Visually inspect tubing for holes and
corrosion. Lay down excess.
7. Rig up wireline and set CIBP at +/- 6950. 645¢
8. Run tubing to CIBP and spot balanced cement plug from 6950 to 8#50 with 345x cement.
(Gallup plug) Yo 4o

9. Pull tubing to 5375+/- and spot balanced cement plug from to 5375 to 5228 with 28 sx
cement. (Mesaverde plug) *astde soorsfe

76 3199
10. Pull tubing to 3650+/- and spot balanced cement plug from 3650 to 3420 with 3¢ sx

cement. (Plctured Cliffs-Ojo Alamo) A
Chaera v - mslfgndsile o 1,267~ 4EAE

11. Pull tubing and lay down excess 13SE  (vSE

12. Pull tubing to 1690+/- and spot balanced cement plug from 1890 to 1540 with 26 sx
cement. (Nacimiento)

13. Rig up wire line and perforate at 553’. Tie onto casing and attempt to circulate out of
bradenhead. Drop dye and calculate cement volume. Circulate cement out of
bradenhead.

14. Rig down BOP

15. Cut off casing and well head.

16. Top off casing with cement.
17. Check that cement is at top of well, fill up ) casing stub with sacrete if necessary. Install
dry hole marker and reclaim location.

All cement volumes are using 15.6# Class B (yield 1.18) with 50% excess.



Greenlee Fed #41-24

990’ FNL & 990" FEL
Sec. 31 T25N R3W
API: 30-039-24140

Existing Configuration

Nacimiento

Ojo Alamo
Pictured Cliffs:

Mesaverde:

Gallup:

Dakota:

29 Sep 2004

Grnleed2-27 .cur .WP4

1640

3520
3600

5325

6850

7955

PBTD: 8106°
TD: B8170°

Diagram: O
VERT Scale:

to 8170°
1"=660"

SURFACE CASING in 12 4/4" hole

g9 5/8" 36# K~-556 @ 503

296 sx Class B _+2% CaCl +Flakes

Circulated to Surface

TOC @ 1606°" (CBL)

3485 DV Tool
B0 sx 50/50 P0OZ + Additives
51 sx Class B neat

TOC B 3590° (CBL)

4847' DV Tool
240 sx 50/50 P0OZ +Additives
541 sx Class B neat

TOC € 5532 (CBL)

51 sx Class B neat



Greenlee Fed #41-24
990" FNL & 990°' FEL
Sec. 31 T25N R3W
API: 30-039-24140
Existing Configuration

SURFACE CASING in 12 1/4" hole
9 5/8" 36# K-55 @ 503’
296 sx Class B _+2% CaCl +Flakes
Circulated to Surface

TOC @ 1606' (CBL)

3485' DV Tool
80 sx 50/50 P0OZ + Additives
51 sx Class B neat

TOC @ 3580° (CBL)

4947' DOV Tool
240 sx 50/50 POZ +Additives
51 sx Class B neat

TOC e 5532°' (CBL)

Gallup 58 Perfs 6976-7088

Dakota 30 Perfs 7978-8078

PRODUCTION CASING in 7 7{%;'h018

i f 5 1/2" 15.5/17# _K~-55 @ 8
PBTD: 8106 480  sx 50/50 P0Z +Additives
TD: 8170° 51 sx Class B neat
29 Sep 2004 Diagram: O0' to 8170°

File: Grnleed2-27.cur.wWP4 VERT Scale: 1"=660'



Greenlee Fed #41-24
990" FNL & 990" FEL
Sec. 31 T25N R3w
API: 30-039-24140
P&A Configuration

0'-553° Surface Plug

553" Squeeze Perfs

SURFACE CASING in 12 1/4" hole
g9 5/8" 36# K-55 @ 503’
296 sx Class B +2% CaCl +Flakes
Circulated to Surface

TOC @ 1606°' (CBL)

Nacimiento: 1640
1540 °'-1690° 26 sx Plug

3485°' DV Tool
80 sx 50/50 P0OZ + Additives
54 sx Class B neat

TOC @ 3580 (CBL)
3420°'-3650° 38 sx Plug

Ojo Alamo: 3520
Pictured Cliffs: 3600

4947’ DV Tool
240 sx 50/50 POZ +Additives
51 sx Class B neat

Mesaverde: 5325 5225'-5375' 26 sx Plug

TOC @ 5532° (CBL)

6750 '-6950' 34 sx Plug
6950°' BRIDGE PLUG

Gallup: 6850

Dakota: 7955

PRODUCTION CASING in 7 7/8" hole
5 1/2" 15.5/17# K-55 @ B149°

PBTD: B106° 280" §x 50/80 POZ +Additives
TD: 8170° 54 sx Class B neat
29 Sep 2004 ) Diagram: 0' to 8170°

File: Grnleed2-27.PA.WP4 VERT Scale: 1"=660"



Greenlee Fed #41-24
980" FNL & 990°' FEL
Sec. 31 T25N R3W
API: 30-039-24140
P&A Configuration

0'-553" Surface Plug

553' Sqgueeze Perfs

SURFACE CASING in 12 1/4" hole
9 5/8" 36# K-55 503"
296 sx Class B _+2% CaCl +Flakes
Circulated to Surface

————T0C B 1B06' (CBL)
1540'-1690' 26 sx Plug

3485 0OV Tool
B0 sx 50/50 POZ + Additives
51 sx Class B neat

TOC @ 3590°' (CBL)
3420°'-3650° 39 sx Plug

4947 DV Tool
240 sx 50/50 POZ +Additives
51 sx Class B neat

5225'-5375' 26 sx Plug

- T0C @ 5532°' (CBL)

6750 '-6950" 34 sx Plug
_ 6950 BRIDGE PLUG
Gallup 58 Perfs 6976-7088 QRRRRLH

X
o

Dakota 30 Perfs 7978-8079  XANe

MES e o PRODUCTION CASING in 7 7/8: nole
- . 5 172" 15.5/17# K- :
PBTD: 8106 280° 5x 50/80 POz +Additives
TD: 8170° 514 sx Class B neat

29 Sep 2004 : Diagram: 0’ to 8170°
File: Grnleed42-27.PA.WP4 VERT Scale: 1"=660"



